plantas com soluções para diversas culturas agrícolas, em consonância com o Aviso aos Acionistas 

publicado em 27 de dezembro de 2024, vem comunicar aos acionistas e mercado em geral que 

o pagamento de Juros Sobre Capital Próprio (“JCP”), no montante de R$ 2.451.031,48 (dois 

milhões, quatrocentos e cinquenta e um mil, trinta e um reais e quarenta e oito centavos), à 

razão de R$ 0,01634756202 por ação, será efetuado no dia 16 de maio de 2025 (sexta-feira).  

Provento 
Deliberado 

em 

Negócios 

Até 

Data ex-

provento 

Valor bruto 

(R$) 

Valor por ação 

(R$)

[...]

company (biopesticides and inoculants) and special plant nutrition with solutions for several 

agricultural crops, in line with the Notice to Shareholders disclosed on December 27, 2024, hereby 

announces to its shareholders and the market in general that the payment of the Interest on Own 

Capital (“IOC”), in the amount of R$ 2,451,031.48 (two million, four hundred and fifty-one 

thousand, thirty-one reais and forty-eight cents), at the rate of R$ 0.01634756202 per share, will 

be carried out on May 16, 2025 (Friday). 

Earnings 
Deliberate 

on 

Trades 

Until 

Ex-earnings  

Date 

Gross value  

(R$) 

Value per share  

(R$) 
Payment on